



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 29246 of 2024

Ranmat Rajpoot Alias Ranmat Singh Rajpoot

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Abhinav Gaur, Mohd. Rashid Siddiqui, Sr. Advocate, Vibhu Rai
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: Atul Kumar Srivastava, G.A., Shyam Babu Vaish, Whaquar Ahmad

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

Sri Piyush Srivastava, Advocate, holding brief of Sri Rasid Siddiqui, learned counsel for the applicants and Sri Whaquar Ahmad, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 are present.

As prayed by learned counsel for both the parties, list on 18.3.2026 peremptorily for final argument.

Meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the learned counsel for the applicant.

February 25, 2026
Akram

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)